include “Adjusted Net Revenue”, “Adjusted EBITDA” and “Adjusted spot time charter equivalent per day”. The
Company believes that these non-GAAP measures provide useful supplemental information for its investors and,
when considered together with the Company’s IFRS financial measures and the reconciliation to the most directly
comparable IFRS financial measure, provide a more complete understanding of the factors and trends affecting the
Company’s operations. In addition, the DHT’s management measures the financial performance of the Company, in
part, by using these non-GAAP measures, along with other performance metrics. The Company does not regard these
non-GAAP measures as a substitute for, or as superior to, the equivalent measures calculated and presented in
accordance with IFRS. Additionally, these non-GAAP measures may not be comparable to other similarly titled
measures used by other companies and should not be considered in isolation or as a substitute for analysis of the
Company’s operating results as reported under IFRS.

USD in thousands except time charter equivalent per day Q1 2021 Q4 2020 Q3 2020 Q2 2020 Q1 2020 2020 2019
Reconciliation of adjusted net revenue
Shipping revenues 86,983   90,992   142,196   245,942   211,908   691,039  535,068
Voyage expenses (15,705)   (13,268)   (24,691)   (43,220)   (59,385)   (140,564) (187,500)
Adjusted net revenue 71,278   77,724   117,506   202,721   152,524   550,475  347,568

Reconciliation of adjusted EBITDA
Net income/(loss) after tax 11,611   7,627   50,672   135,824   72,158   266,281  73,680
Income tax expense 160   196   127   152   426   900   131
Other financial (income)/expenses 644   81   181   147   925   1,334   1,790
Fair value (gain)/loss on derivative financial liabilities (3,430)   (2,403)   (2,611)   444   12,644   8,074   9,863
Interest expense 6,033   6,296   8,863   11,022   12,226   38,408   55,332
Interest income (1)   (12)   (3)   (98)   (99)   (212)   (1,077)
Share of profit from associated companies (344)   (344)   (340)   (303)   (206)   (1,193)   (852)
Impairment charges -   7,640   4,920   -   -   12,560   -
Depreciation and amortization 31,995   32,028   31,117   30,774   30,326   124,245  115,584
Adjusted EBITDA 46,668   51,108   92,926   177,962   128,401   450,397  254,452

Reconciliation of adjusted spot time charter equivalent per day*
Spot time charter equivalent per day 18,700   19,200   44,900   92,100   66,400   62,000
IFRS 15 impact on spot time charter equivalent per day (1,400)   1,300   (4,200)   (4,900)   (900)   (2,600)
Adjusted spot time charter equivalent per day 17,300   20,500   40,600   87,200   65,500   59,400

* Per revenue days. Revenue days are the aggregate number of calendar days in the period in which the vessels are
owned by the Company or chartered by the Company less days on which a vessel is off hire.

6

EARNINGS CONFERENCE CALL AND WEBCAST INFORMATION
The Company will host a conference call and webcast which will include a slide presentation at 8:00 a.m. EST/14:00